

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1725 OF 2002

Vishala Sridhar Shetty & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
The Secretary,
Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Kandarkar i/by Mr. R.S. Datar for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellants submit that the arguing counsel is indisposed and accordingly seeks an adjournment. The request is granted.
2. The Advocate for the Appellants shall file and serve upon the Respondents, a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions along with supporting case law, within two weeks from today.
3. The Respondents shall do the same within two weeks

thereafter.

4. List the matter on 4th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)