

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1725 OF 2002

Vishala Sridhar Shetty & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
The Secretary,
Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Druti Datar i/by Mr. R.S. Datar for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. At the request of the Appellant's Advocate, time to file and serve a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions along with supporting case laws is extended by a further period of one week from today.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)