

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1725 OF 2002

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.03.05
11:27:48 +0530

Vishala Sridhar Shetty and others ... Appellants

Versus

The Secretary, Maharashtra State
Road Transport Corporation and another ... Respondents

.....
Ms. D. Datar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. P.M. Bhansali, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 (through VC).

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Bhansali, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent No.1-Corporation through video-conferencing and submits that the consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions etc. have not been received.

2. Ms. Datar, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that the same is ready and will be served during the course of the week.

3. List on 18th March 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)