

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1725 OF 2002

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2026.03.20  
11:40:15  
+0530

Vishala Sridhar Shetty and others ... Appellants

Versus

The Secretary, Maharashtra State  
Road Transport Corporation and another ... Respondents

.....  
Ms. Druti Datar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. P.M. Bhansali, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 (through VC).

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18 MARCH 2026

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Bhansali, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent No.1-Corporation through video-conferencing and seeks some time to go through the papers and present the matter thereafter.

2. Ms. Datar, learned Counsel, appearing for the Appellants submits that on 4<sup>th</sup> March 2026 also time was sought.

3. Be that as it may, list on **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026**.

4. It is expected that no further time would be sought on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)