

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1725 OF 2002

Vishala Sridhar Shetty and others ... Appellants

Versus

The Secretary, Maharashtra State Road
Transport Corporation and another ... Respondents

.....

Ms. Druti Datar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. P.M. Bhansali alongwith Ms. Rajlaxmi Punjabi, Advocate for the
Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Datar, learned Counsel, appearing for the Appellants has
substantially concluded her arguments in support of her Appeal.

2. For Ms. Datar to conclude and for Ms. Bhansali, learned
Counsel for the Respondents to respond, list on **28th April 2026 at 3.15
p.m. as part-heard.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)